

API Alliance, Inc. Presented with 2014 Indiana Companies To Watch Award

August 22, 2014 - Fort Wayne, Indiana, API Alliance, Inc. - contract manufacturer of electronic controls, electro-mechanical assemblies and engineering services was presented with a 2014 Indiana Companies to Watch award in Indianapolis Wednesday (8.20.14) night. "I was honored to accept this award on behalf of our team," said Mike Gigli API's General Manager. Gigli continued, "We have worked very hard to make API a positive and productive environment for both our employees and our customers. Our company has always been an employee focused company, because we know if our employees are content in the work-place, they can concentrate on quality and productivity - factors like these lead back to happy customers."

According to a message from Governor Mike Pence - regarding the 2014 Companies to Watch winners (published in Biz Voice Magazine), "The Hoosier State relies on companies like these to bring innovation to the marketplace – one of the most important aspects of our continued economic prosperity and growth. These companies embody the effort to create the cutting-edge products, services and, ultimately, the jobs tomorrow that will keep Indiana competitive in the 21st Century."



Mike Gigli Accepting Indiana
Companies to Watch Award



Representatives of the award sponsors,, Mike Gigli, and Sue Ellspermann – Lt. Governor

API Alliance has experienced substantial growth over the last several years; this growth coupled with employee focused environment and continual process improvements, has made API a winner of the Indiana Companies to Watch Award.

Indiana Companies to Watch is presented by the Office of Small Business and Entrepreneurship and its Indiana Small Business Development Center, the Indiana Economic Development Corporation and endorsed by the Edward Lowe Foundation.

Contact:

Kurt Webber

Business Development Manager – API Alliance, Inc. - 260.637.2739 x111 kwebber@apialliance.com – <u>www.apialliance.com</u>



About API Alliance, Inc.

API Alliance, Inc. has 20 years of contract assembly experience which combines expertise in electronic controls and electro-mechanical assembly to provide the customer with everything from a critical sub-assembly delivery to a complete turnkey solution. API also provides quick turn prototype assembly capabilities that allow customers to get from design to production more efficiently. To learn more about API Alliance, Inc. services, visit www.APIAllianceInc.com.